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Final Prices for Cheese Intended for Export 

PURSUANT to the Dairy Production and Marketing Board Act 
1961, the New Zealand Dairy Production and Marketing 
Board has fixed the final prices to be paid for all cheese 
manufactured from milk or cream delivered Ito a dairy 
factory in the season commencing on the 1st day of June 
1965, and acquired by the New Zealand Dairy Pmduction 
and Marketing Board, pursuantt tlo Part II of the said Act, 
art: the several prices and upon the terms, stipulaltions, and 
conditions following, that is to say: 

1. In the case of New Zealand waxed cheddar che~e to 
which is assiigned one or other of the following respective 
grades and which is allotted points in grading within the 
range of tthe following respective grade points under the said 
regulationsi-

(a) For "Pmesit" grade, 94 points or over, the price of 
22 · 634d. per pound: 

(b) For "Finest" grade, 93 points or over but under 94 
points, the price of 22 · 384d. per pound: 

(c) Fior "First" grade, 92 points or over but under 93 
poinlts, the basic price of 21 · 384d. per pound: 

(d) For "First" grade, 91 points or over but under 92 
points, :the price of 21 · 134d. per pound: 

(e) For "Graded", 88 poi11lts or over bult under 91 points, 
the price of 20 · 134d. per pound : 

(f) For "Seoonds", 80 points or ,over but under 88 points, 
the price iof 17 · 634d. per pound. 

2. The prices set out in paragraph 3, Gazette notice No. 37, 
July 1965, page 1073, are amended accordingly. 
Daited at Wellington this 9th day of June 1966. 

A. LINTON, Chairman, 
New Zealand Dairy Production and Marketing Board. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 8 JUNE 1966 

Liabilities 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits .. 
Liabilities in currencies other 

currency 
Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

than New Zealand 

£ 
1,500,000 
6,915,275 

£ 
80,897,281 

15,198,560 
22,521,015 

1,162,324 
27,860,630 

180,266 
4,153,640 

8,415,275 

£160,388,991 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills .. 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

£ 
31,012,967 
13,191,099 

11,447,105 
59,445,429 
4,650,750 

38,053,200 
73,750 

£ 
68,074 

44,204,066 
540,834 

75,543,284 

38,126,950 
1,905,783 

£160,388,991 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Stock Act 1908 

Health Act 1956 
Pursuant to the Royal Warrant dated 

the 17th day of August 1942 (as amended 
by Royal Warrants dated the 27th day of 
December 1946, the 12th day of April 
1951, and the 23rd day of June 1964) 
instituting and creating the Air Effici-
ency Award 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Cattle Tuberculosis Regulations 1962, Amendment 
No.2 

Infectious Diseases Order 1966 .. 
Air Efficiency Award Regulations 1954, Amend

ment No. 2 

Serial 
Number 
1966/93 

1966/94 
1966/95 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
15/6/66 

15/6/66 
23/3/66 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
6d. (5c) 

6d. (5c) 
6d. (5c) 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-comer of Rutland and Lome Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 
Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; comer of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may 
be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


