Final Prices for Cheese Intended for Export

PURSUANT to the Dairy Production and Marketing Board Act 1961, the New Zealand Dairy Production and Marketing Board has fixed the final prices to be paid for all cheese manufactured from milk or cream delivered to a dairy factory in the season commencing on the 1st day of June 1965, and acquired by the New Zealand Dairy Production and Marketing Board, pursuant to Part II of the said Act, at the several prices and upon the terms, stipulations, and conditions following, that is to say:

1. In the case of New Zealand waxed cheddar cheese to which is assigned one or other of the following respective grades and which is allotted points in grading within the range of the following respective grade points under the said regulations

- (a) For "Finest" grade, 94 points or over, the price of

- (a) For "Finest" grade, 94 points or over, the price of 22 634d. per pound:
 (b) For "Finest" grade, 93 points or over but under 94 points, the price of 22 384d. per pound:
 (c) For "First" grade, 92 points or over but under 93 points, the basic price of 21 384d. per pound:
 (d) For "First" grade, 91 points or over but under 92 points, the price of 21 134d. per pound:
 (e) For "Graded", 88 points or over but under 91 points, the price of 20 134d. per pound:
 (f) For "Seconds", 80 points or over but under 88 points, the price of 17 634d. per pound.
 2 The prices set out in paragraph 3 Gravette police No. 37
- 2. The prices set out in paragraph 3, Gazette notice No. 37, 1 July 1965, page 1073, are amended accordingly.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of June 1966.

A. LINTON, Chairman, New Zealand Dairy Production and Marketing Board.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY. 8 JUNE 1966

				WEDNESDAY,	O JUNE 170	10					
Liabilities			Assets								
				£							£
Notes in Circulation Demand deposits—	• •	••	••	80,897,281	Gold Overseas			••	••	• •	68,074
(a) State				15,198,560	(a) Current accounts and short-term £						
(b) Banks				22,521,015		bills				31,012,967	
(c) Marketing accounts	••			1,162,324	(b) Inv	estmen	ts	••		13,191,099	44 204 266
(d) Other				27,860,630							44,204,066
Time deposits					New Zea	aland co	in				540,834
Liabilities in currencies oth	er than	New !	Zealand		Discoun						••
currency				180,266	Advance	s					
Other liabilities				4,153,640	(a) To	the Sta	ite (incl	uding Trea	surv		
Capital accounts—	• •	• •	£	.,,,,,,,,,,	(4) 10	bills)	•		-	11,447,105	
		1	500.000		(b) To	market	· · ·		• •		
(a) General Reserve Fund	• •							Junis	• •	59,445,429	
(b) Other reserves		6,	915,275		(c) Ot	her adva	ances	• •	• •	4,650,750	
				8,415,275							75,543,284
					Investme	ents in N	Jew Zez	land			
								securities		38,053,200	
							Amment.	securines	• •		
					(b) Ot	ner	• •	• •	• •	73,750	
					Other as	cete					38,126,950 1,905,783
					Other as	SCIS	••	••	• •	••	1,703,703
			£	160,388,991						-	160,388,991
			-								

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act	1936, notice is nereby	given of the making of regulations as under:	
Authority for Enactment		Short Title or Subject-matter	

ency Award

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	of Enactment	(Postage Free)
Stock Act 1908	Cattle Tuberculosis Regulations 1962, Amendment No. 2	1966/93	15/6/66	6d. (5c)
Health Act 1956	Infectious Diseases Order 1966	1966/94	15/6/66	6d. (5c)
	Air Efficiency Award Regulations 1954, Amend-	1966/95	23/3/66	6d. (5c)
the 17th day of August 1942 (as amended	ment No. 2	•		, ,
by Royal Warrants dated the 27th day of				
December 1946, the 12th day of April				
1951, and the 23rd day of June 1964)				
instituting and creating the Air Effici-				
A 1				

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.